
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph  :   0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

Qudos Bank Arena - Sydney
November 9 & 10

www.computime.com.au

(incorporating Round 5 -
2018 AUS-X OPEN

Australian Supercross Championships)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Qualifying - Seeded Group

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 20:22:59
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 14
Track: Good Printed at: 13:00

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader

  1 90 Jacob HAYES Yamaha 33.090  8 of 13
  2 2 Wilson TODD / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 33.900  7 of 12 .810 .810
  3 6 Jay WILSON / Yamalube Yamaha Racing Yamaha 33.914  9 of  9 .014 .824
  4 96 Kyle WEBSTER / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 33.918 13 of 13 .004 .828
  5 18 Aaron TANTI / Polisport / Seven MX / Gaerne / Twin 

Air / Works Connection / RG3
Kawasaki 33.939  4 of 11 .021 .849

  6 45 Hayden MELLROSS / Suzuki / Mellross Homes Husqvarna 33.967  8 of 12 .028 .877
  7 1 Jackson RICHARDSON / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda 

Racing
Honda 33.997  8 of 12 .030 .907

  8 5 Dylan WILLS / DPH Motorsport Husqvarna 34.011  8 of 12 .014 .921
  9 74 Joshua OSBY KTM 34.119  9 of 13 .108 1.029
 10 8 Dakota ALIX KTM 34.197 10 of 13 .078 1.107
 11 44 Cameron McADOO / Penrite Honda Honda 34.216  5 of 14 .019 1.126
 12 188 Tomas RAVENHORST / Alpinestars / Kickstart 

Industries / Ravos Maintenance / Bolt Everywear
KTM 35.094  6 of 11 .878 2.004

 13 35 Ricky LATIMER / TLR / Latimer & Sons T-port / 
Northstar Yamaha / Brisbane Dirt Bike Serv.

Yamaha 35.460  9 of 12 .366 2.370

 14 17 Cooper POZNIAK Yamaha 36.219  8 of 12 .759 3.129
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 20:22:59
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 14
Track: Good Printed at: 13:00

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
1 Jackson RICHARDSON 44.558 40.822 43.915 34.893 36.233 34.484 52.053 33.997 40.072 43.702

10 38.558 34.832
2 Wilson TODD 46.685 40.426 39.285 42.310 33.911 45.653 33.900 44.952 36.607 33.920

10 50.283 35.257
5 Dylan WILLS 36.279 39.136 44.728 35.252 42.470 34.534 44.882 34.011 47.167 40.351

10 46.444 1:22.743
6 Jay WILSON 27.379 34.703 3:00.068 35.336 35.085 34.466 34.363 1:11.455 33.914
8 Dakota ALIX 35.328 35.955 42.235 35.255 34.848 45.001 35.191 34.743 34.849 34.197

10 41.797 36.157 39.391
17 Cooper POZNIAK 39.093 39.836 46.094 36.732 40.137 37.383 48.317 36.219 42.842 36.935

10 37.164 50.587
18 Aaron TANTI 41.476 35.789 45.179 33.939 50.277 1:01.075 34.380 51.138 33.963 54.730

10 34.045
35 Ricky LATIMER 43.188 38.827 42.083 35.568 39.485 35.476 49.870 35.534 35.460 44.919

10 36.089 35.587
44 Cameron McADOO 27.961 36.383 35.416 39.969 34.216 35.350 36.512 34.559 34.388 38.832

10 38.139 34.658 35.528 34.469
45 Hayden MELLROSS 29.740 35.505 51.790 33.981 34.308 52.378 34.236 33.967 42.736 34.067

10 1:15.357 34.360
74 Joshua OSBY 32.692 40.546 42.153 34.607 37.612 34.837 34.617 43.487 34.119 34.324

10 38.479 36.861 37.485
90 Jacob HAYES 44.792 44.219 37.874 35.067 33.654 33.414 41.431 33.090 46.748 33.442

10 45.435 33.198 50.401
96 Kyle WEBSTER 37.842 38.770 42.058 35.051 34.975 42.075 34.432 42.765 34.793 41.855

10 45.797 39.021 33.918
188 Tomas RAVENHORST 33.161 36.091 39.734 37.509 35.399 35.094 1:24.657 35.861 43.520 35.690

10 49.817

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Qualifying - Seeded Group

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 20:22:59
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 14
Track: Good Printed at: 13:00

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
1  Jackson RICHARDSON  (7th) 8 12.181 12.849 8.981 34.011

1 11.680 19.498 13.380 44.558 9 12.613 18.584 15.970 47.167
2 13.320 15.492 12.010 40.822 10 12.795 15.409 12.147 40.351
3 14.404 15.899 13.612 43.915 11 12.602 16.917 16.925 46.444
4 11.978 13.430 9.485 34.893 12 12.951 23.436 46.356 1:22.743
5 11.997 13.290 10.946 36.233
6 11.999 13.177 9.308 34.484 6  Jay WILSON  (3rd)
7 15.396 19.198 17.459 52.053 1 17.813 9.566 27.379
8 11.877 12.748 9.372 33.997 2 11.949 13.094 9.660 34.703
9 13.818 14.544 11.710 40.072 3 3:00.068

10 11.807 14.684 17.211 43.702 4 12.060 13.686 9.590 35.336
11 11.797 13.574 13.187 38.558 5 12.580 13.286 9.219 35.085
12 12.008 13.251 9.573 34.832 6 11.804 13.556 9.106 34.466

7 11.764 13.279 9.320 34.363
2  Wilson TODD  (2nd) 8 21.305 23.507 26.643 1:11.455

1 16.903 19.233 10.549 46.685 9 11.570 13.056 9.288 33.914
2 13.688 14.778 11.960 40.426
3 15.240 14.028 10.017 39.285 8  Dakota ALIX  (10th)
4 12.173 19.584 10.553 42.310 1 25.151 10.177 35.328
5 11.935 12.960 9.016 33.911 2 12.393 13.976 9.586 35.955
6 17.952 17.434 10.267 45.653 3 14.560 16.087 11.588 42.235
7 11.674 12.870 9.356 33.900 4 12.477 13.726 9.052 35.255
8 13.234 21.357 10.361 44.952 5 12.224 13.584 9.040 34.848
9 11.938 14.363 10.306 36.607 6 12.119 13.540 19.342 45.001

10 11.796 12.828 9.296 33.920 7 12.188 13.486 9.517 35.191
11 17.522 22.491 10.270 50.283 8 12.122 13.400 9.221 34.743
12 11.897 13.998 9.362 35.257 9 12.012 13.277 9.560 34.849

10 11.886 13.191 9.120 34.197
5  Dylan WILLS  (8th) 11 15.319 15.698 10.780 41.797

1 8.192 17.565 10.522 36.279 12 12.178 13.832 10.147 36.157
2 13.175 14.740 11.221 39.136 13 13.078 16.814 9.499 39.391
3 15.941 15.405 13.382 44.728
4 12.642 13.287 9.323 35.252 17  Cooper POZNIAK  (14th)
5 12.619 15.128 14.723 42.470 1 8.717 19.095 11.281 39.093
6 12.245 12.993 9.296 34.534 2 13.734 14.299 11.803 39.836
7 19.085 15.541 10.256 44.882 3 16.717 16.749 12.628 46.094
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SX 2
Qualifying - Seeded Group

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 20:22:59
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 14
Track: Good Printed at: 13:00

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
4 12.865 13.855 10.012 36.732 44  Cameron McADOO  (11th)
5 13.539 13.508 13.090 40.137 1 4.215 14.287 9.459 27.961
6 12.581 14.536 10.266 37.383 2 12.933 13.778 9.672 36.383
7 13.836 15.605 18.876 48.317 3 12.614 13.094 9.708 35.416
8 12.585 13.593 10.041 36.219 4 14.746 14.001 11.222 39.969
9 14.205 16.505 12.132 42.842 5 12.473 12.591 9.152 34.216

10 12.617 13.893 10.425 36.935 6 11.979 13.271 10.100 35.350
11 12.706 13.595 10.863 37.164 7 12.150 13.690 10.672 36.512
12 19.854 19.751 10.982 50.587 8 12.172 12.855 9.532 34.559

9 12.132 13.313 8.943 34.388
18  Aaron TANTI  (5th) 10 14.770 14.151 9.911 38.832

1 9.793 19.823 11.860 41.476 11 13.018 14.872 10.249 38.139
2 12.443 13.601 9.745 35.789 12 12.247 13.118 9.293 34.658
3 17.141 16.758 11.280 45.179 13 12.456 13.667 9.405 35.528
4 12.065 12.793 9.081 33.939 14 12.285 12.964 9.220 34.469
5 13.957 17.287 19.033 50.277
6 11.984 12.692 36.399 1:01.075 45  Hayden MELLROSS  (6th)
7 12.237 12.901 9.242 34.380 1 5.347 14.789 9.604 29.740
8 16.832 16.557 17.749 51.138 2 11.938 13.676 9.891 35.505
9 12.020 12.991 8.952 33.963 3 13.895 16.651 21.244 51.790

10 18.630 17.929 18.171 54.730 4 11.870 13.142 8.969 33.981
11 12.098 12.747 9.200 34.045 5 12.059 13.114 9.135 34.308

6 17.284 15.748 19.346 52.378
35  Ricky LATIMER  (13th) 7 11.937 13.018 9.281 34.236

1 14.623 17.909 10.656 43.188 8 11.795 12.934 9.238 33.967
2 13.707 14.062 11.058 38.827 9 16.425 16.956 9.355 42.736
3 15.146 16.797 10.140 42.083 10 11.846 12.944 9.277 34.067
4 12.454 13.406 9.708 35.568 11 18.305 16.998 40.054 1:15.357
5 12.501 16.442 10.542 39.485 12 11.835 13.373 9.152 34.360
6 12.526 13.239 9.711 35.476
7 17.627 20.105 12.138 49.870 74  Joshua OSBY  (9th)
8 12.535 13.453 9.546 35.534 1 6.410 15.835 10.447 32.692
9 12.347 13.564 9.549 35.460 2 13.008 13.779 13.759 40.546

10 13.454 21.411 10.054 44.919 3 15.234 16.006 10.913 42.153
11 12.677 13.740 9.672 36.089 4 12.093 13.264 9.250 34.607
12 12.348 13.581 9.658 35.587 5 12.682 15.375 9.555 37.612
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PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 20:22:59
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 14
Track: Good Printed at: 13:00

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
6 11.961 13.108 9.768 34.837 3 15.541 16.479 10.038 42.058
7 12.021 13.089 9.507 34.617 4 12.431 13.230 9.390 35.051
8 13.406 17.642 12.439 43.487 5 12.471 13.271 9.233 34.975
9 12.023 13.251 8.845 34.119 6 16.321 16.115 9.639 42.075

10 11.917 13.046 9.361 34.324 7 12.196 13.179 9.057 34.432
11 11.895 15.374 11.210 38.479 8 13.960 19.634 9.171 42.765
12 11.745 13.125 11.991 36.861 9 12.495 13.361 8.937 34.793
13 12.586 14.216 10.683 37.485 10 14.417 18.479 8.959 41.855

11 12.424 13.309 20.064 45.797
90  Jacob HAYES  (1st) 12 13.849 14.979 10.193 39.021

1 35.108 9.684 44.792 13 12.172 12.988 8.758 33.918
2 13.220 18.776 12.223 44.219
3 14.526 14.020 9.328 37.874 188  Tomas RAVENHORST  (12th)
4 12.341 13.821 8.905 35.067 1 6.876 16.197 10.088 33.161
5 12.052 12.818 8.784 33.654 2 13.052 13.707 9.332 36.091
6 11.732 12.897 8.785 33.414 3 15.394 14.585 9.755 39.734
7 17.047 15.206 9.178 41.431 4 14.625 13.823 9.061 37.509
8 11.660 12.607 8.823 33.090 5 12.827 13.518 9.054 35.399
9 14.887 15.839 16.022 46.748 6 12.593 13.375 9.126 35.094

10 11.766 12.713 8.963 33.442 7 47.360 19.358 17.939 1:24.657
11 15.650 15.285 14.500 45.435 8 12.782 13.417 9.662 35.861
12 11.636 12.695 8.867 33.198 9 13.110 16.577 13.833 43.520
13 16.014 20.264 14.123 50.401 10 12.590 13.794 9.306 35.690

11 14.117 19.002 16.698 49.817
96  Kyle WEBSTER  (4th)

1 26.451 11.391 37.842
2 13.460 13.878 11.432 38.770

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 20:22:59
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 14
Track: Good Printed at: 13:00

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:02.082 6 Jay WILSON Yamaha 34.703 2
2:29.998 74 Joshua OSBY KTM 34.607 4
2:31.016 45 Hayden MELLROSS Husqvarna 33.981 4
2:36.383 18 Aaron TANTI Kawasaki 33.939 4
3:15.606 90 Jacob HAYES Yamaha 33.654 5
3:49.020 90 Jacob HAYES Yamaha 33.414 6
5:03.541 90 Jacob HAYES Yamaha 33.090 8

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 20:22:59
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 14
Track: Good Printed at: 13:00

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 J. WILSON 11.570 C. McADOO 12.591 K. WEBSTER 8.758 J. HAYES 33.027 33.090
2 J. HAYES 11.636 J. HAYES 12.607 J. HAYES 8.784 C. McADOO 33.513 34.216
3 W. TODD 11.674 A. TANTI 12.692 J. OSBY 8.845 W. TODD 33.518 33.900
4 J. OSBY 11.745 J. RICHARDSON 12.748 C. McADOO 8.943 A. TANTI 33.628 33.939
5 H. MELLROSS 11.795 W. TODD 12.828 A. TANTI 8.952 J. OSBY 33.636 34.119
6 J. RICHARDSON 11.797 D. WILLS 12.849 H. MELLROSS 8.969 H. MELLROSS 33.698 33.967
7 D. ALIX 11.886 H. MELLROSS 12.934 D. WILLS 8.981 J. WILSON 33.732 33.914
8 C. McADOO 11.979 K. WEBSTER 12.988 W. TODD 9.016 J. RICHARDS 33.853 33.997
9 A. TANTI 11.984 J. OSBY 13.046 D. ALIX 9.040 K. WEBSTER 33.918 33.918

10 K. WEBSTER 12.172 J. WILSON 13.056 T. RAVENHORST 9.054 D. WILLS 34.011 34.011
11 D. WILLS 12.181 D. ALIX 13.191 J. WILSON 9.106 D. ALIX 34.117 34.197
12 R. LATIMER 12.347 R. LATIMER 13.239 J. RICHARDSON 9.308 T. RAVENHO 35.019 35.094
13 C. POZNIAK 12.581 T. RAVENHORST 13.375 R. LATIMER 9.546 R. LATIMER 35.132 35.460
14 T. RAVENHORST 12.590 C. POZNIAK 13.508 C. POZNIAK 10.012 C. POZNIAK 36.101 36.219

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 13:00

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q04  Q05  Lap  

1 90 Jacob HAYES Yamaha 33.090 33.090
2 100 Jy ROBERTS / Husqvarna Aust. / MX R&D / Alpinestar / Bell / Motorex / Pirelli Husqvarna 33.896 33.896
3 2 Wilson TODD / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 33.900 33.900
4 6 Jay WILSON / Yamalube Yamaha Racing Yamaha 33.914 33.914
5 96 Kyle WEBSTER / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 33.918 33.918
6 18 Aaron TANTI / Polisport / Seven MX / Gaerne / Twin Air / Works Connection / RG3 Kawasaki 33.939 33.939
7 45 Hayden MELLROSS / Suzuki / Mellross Homes Husqvarna 33.967 33.967
8 1 Jackson RICHARDSON / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 33.997 33.997
9 5 Dylan WILLS / DPH Motorsport Husqvarna 34.011 34.011

10 74 Joshua OSBY KTM 34.119 34.119
11 8 Dakota ALIX KTM 34.197 34.197
12 44 Cameron McADOO / Penrite Honda Honda 34.216 34.216
13 47 Bailey MALKIEWICZ / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team / Yamaha Motors Aust. / 

Yamalube
Yamaha 34.327 34.327

14 22 Rhys BUDD / Honda / Rekluse / SIDI / M2R / Pro Moto Suspension / RK / Scott / 
Fly

Honda 34.620 34.620

15 16 Kaleb BARHAM / Mladin Racing / Husqvarna Aust. / SD3 / Motorex / Alpine Star / 
Oakley

Husqvarna 35.000 35.000

16 188 Tomas RAVENHORST / Alpinestars / Kickstart Industries / Ravos Maintenance / 
Bolt Everywear

KTM 35.094 35.094

17 35 Ricky LATIMER / TLR / Latimer & Sons T-port / Northstar Yamaha / Brisbane Dirt 
Bike Serv.

Yamaha 35.460 35.460

18 J44 Jai CONSTANTINOU Honda 35.549 35.549
19 36 Jaxon HADLOW / 139 Designs / Scott / Rockwell / Alpinestars / Thor / Bell / Dunlop 

/ Yamaha
Yamaha 35.881 35.881

20 514 Andy DINICOL / Raceline Performance KTM 36.114 36.114
21 27 Mason ROWE / Motorworld Qld / QB4 KTM / Rival Ink / Fox Australia / Serco M-

sport
KTM 36.172 36.172

22 17 Cooper POZNIAK Yamaha 36.219 36.219
23 32 Joel CIGLIANO / Mick Muldoon M-cycles / Pro-Moto Suspension / Motul Kawasaki 36.843 36.843
24 10 Josh BREWSTER / Seven / Motorex / SB M-sports / KSP KTM Wodonga / 

Flooringsales.com.au
KTM 36.875 36.875

25 48 Blake COBBIN / EKS Brand / MX Graphix / MX Store / Home Valet / Brisbane KTM KTM 36.883 36.883
26 28 Jake CAHIR / Byrners Husqvarna / Seven MX / Maxima / Steve Cramer Products Husqvarna 38.387 38.387
27 22v Harrison VAN VLIET / GAS Imports / SP Moto Seats / Spy / Thor Yamaha 38.997 38.997
28 75 Caleb GOULLET / Honda Genuine / NGK / SKDA / Scott Googles / Snapes Project 

Logistics
Honda 39.518 39.518

***  TOP 20 TO TOMORROW'S PROGRAM.  REMAINDER TO TODAY'S ELIMINATION RACE ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Non-seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL GRID PICK
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 20:22:59
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 14
Track: Good Printed at: 13:00

Pos No Name Time  

1 47 Bailey MALKIEWICZ 34.327
2 22 Rhys BUDD 34.620
3 16 Kaleb BARHAM 35.000
4 188 Tomas RAVENHORST 35.094
5 35 Ricky LATIMER 35.460
6 J44 Jai CONSTANTINOU 35.549
7 36 Jaxon HADLOW 35.881
8 514 Andy DINICOL 36.114
9 27 Mason ROWE 36.172
10 17 Cooper POZNIAK 36.219
11 48 Blake COBBIN 36.883
12 10 Josh BREWSTER 36.875
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Seeded Qualifying

PROVISIONAL GRID PICK
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 20:22:59
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 14
Track: Good Printed at: 13:00

Pos No Name Time  

1 90 Jacob HAYES 33.090
2 100 Jy ROBERTS 33.896
3 2 Wilson TODD 33.900
4 6 Jay WILSON 33.914
5 96 Kyle WEBSTER 33.918
6 18 Aaron TANTI 33.939
7 45 Hayden MELLROSS 33.967
8 1 Jackson RICHARDSON 33.997
9 5 Dylan WILLS 34.011
10 74 Joshua OSBY 34.119
11 8 Dakota ALIX 34.197
12 44 Cameron McADOO 34.216


